

CITY OF FALLON

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

DATE SUBMITTED:	December 13, 2023		
AGENDA DATE:	December 19, 2023		
TO:	The Honorable City Council		
FROM:	Bob Erickson, Chief of Staff		
AGENDA ITEM TITLE:	Possible adoption of Resolution No. 24-02 a resolution to appoint Sean Rowe,		
	Deputy City Attorney, as the City of Fallon's representative to the Utah		
	Associated Municipal Power Systems and to appoint Trent Debraga, Deputy City		
	Attorney as the alternate representative. (For possible action)		
TYPE OF ACTION REQUE	ESTED:		

\boxtimes	Resolution	Ordinance
	Formal Action/Motion	Other – Discussion Only

RECOMMENDED COUNCIL ACTION: Adoption of Resolution No. 24-02 a resolution to appoint Sean Rowe, Deputy City Attorney, as the City of Fallon's representative to the Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems and to appoint Trent Debraga, Deputy City Attorney as the alternate representative.

DISCUSSION: The proposed resolution will appoint the City's representative and alternate representative to the Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems.

FISCAL IMPACT: N/A

FUNDING SOURCE: N/A

PREPARED BY: Bob Erickson, Chief of Staff